UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Jan	nes Dondero	§				
	Plaintiff	§ 8				
	V.		Case No.	3:20-cv-0	3390-X	
High	land Capital Management LP	§ §				
	Defendant	§				
	APPLICATION FOR A	.DM	ISSION <i>PR</i>	O HAC VIC	CE	
	(Complete all questions;	indi	cate "N/A" i	if necessary.	<u>)</u>	
I.	Applicant is an attorney and a member of	the la	aw firm of (d	or practices	under the name of)	
Jo	ohn A. Morris				, with offices	at
780	Third Avenue, 34th Floor					
(Street A	Address)					
	w York		NY		10017-2024	
(City)			(State)		(Zip Code)	
(212) 561-7700			(212) 5	561-7777		
(Teleph	one No.)		(Fax No.)			
II.	Applicant will sign all filings with the nam	ne	John A.	Morris		
***	A multi-sent has been noted in all manners than a			1 1		
III.	II. Applicant has been retained personally or as a member of the above-named firm by: (List All Parties Represented)					
	(LIST All Pa	ines f	(cpresented)			

to provide legal representation in connection with the above-styled matter now pending before the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas.

Highland Capital Management, L.P.

IV.	Applicant is a member in go	od standing of the bar of	f the highest court of the state of	For Court Use Only.
Nev	v York	, where A	Applicant regularly practices law.	Bar StatusVerified:
Bar lice	ense number: <u>2405397</u>	Admission date:_	2/26/1991	
			nding issued within the past 90 day itted to practice (e.g., State Bar of	
V.	Applicant has also been adm	itted to practice before	the following courts:	
Court:		Admission Date:	Active or Inac	tive:
S.D.N	N.Y.	1/7/1992	active	
E.D.1	N.Y.	8/28/1995	active	
VI. any cou	Applicant has never involunted art or tribunal, or resigned in l N/A		r permanently, the right to practice as provided below:	before
	**	nber of the bar of any sta	edings or involuntary removal proc	C
	N/A			
VIII.	Applicant has not been chargided below (omit minor traffi		ed of a criminal offense or offenses	, except

N/A

IX.	Applicant has filed for	pro hac vice adr	mission in the United States	District Court for the	
Northern	District of Texas dur	ing the past three	(3) years in the following n	natters: N/A	
Date of Application: Case No. And S		Style:			
				0	
	(If ı	ecessary, attach sta	atement of additional application	ns.)	
X. 1	Local counsel of recor	d associated with	Applicant in this matter is		
Zac	chery Z. Annable			, who has offices at	
105	01 N. Central Expy	Ste. 106			
(Street Add	dress)				
Dall	as		Texas	75231	
(City)			(State)	(Zip Code)	
(972	755-7100		(972) 755-711	.0	
(Telephon	e No.)		(Facsimile No.)		
XI.	Check the appropriate	box below.			
I	For Application in a C	ivil Case			
[Applicant has read <i>Dondi Properties Corp. v. Commerce Savs. & Loan Ass'n</i> , 121 F.R.D.284 (N.D. Tex. 1988) (en banc), and the local civil rules of this court and will comply with the standards of practice adopted in <i>Dondi</i> and with the local civil rules.				
I	For Application in a Criminal Case				
[Applicant has read and will comply with the local criminal rules of this court.				
XII.	Applicant respectfully	requests to be ad	mitted to practice in the Uni	ted States District Court for	
				true and correct copy of this	
			f record and the original upo		
			24th day of November		
		The second secon			
			John A. Morri Printed Name of A		
			Signature	allow	

If the applicant files this document through the applicant's electronic-filing account, the applicant's typed name on the signature block constitutes the applicant's signature. If the applicant does not file this document through the applicant's electronic-filing account, the applicant must sign on the signature line.

Case 3:20 cv-03390-X Document 2-1, Filed 11/24/20, Page 1 of 1, PageID 99 Entited States District Court

Southern District of New York

Certificate of Good Standing

I, Ruby J. Krajick, Clerk of Court	c, Certify that	
JOHN ANDREW MORR	.IS, Bar	#JM2239
was duly admitted to practice in t	the Court on	
Jar	nuary 7, 1992	
and is in good standing as a member	er of the Bar of th	ais Court
ated at 500 Pearl St. New York, New York	On	November 24, 2020
Cul	S DIST	
Ruby J. Krajick	Ву	s/ V. Bart
Clerk of Court		Deputy Clerk

United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas

James Dondero	§
Plaintiff	
v.	§ Case No. <u>3:20-cv-03390-X</u>
Highland Capital Management LP	§ §
Defendant	
ORDER FOR	ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
The Court has considered the Applie	cation for Admission Pro Hac Vice of
John A. Morris	
It is ORDERED that:	
account of the Non-Appropri	The Clerk of Court shall deposit the admission fee to the riated Fund of this Court. It is further ORDERED that, if the one so, the Applicant must register as an ECF User within 14 CrR 49.2(g).
the application is denied. T Applicant.	The Clerk of Court shall return the admission fee to the
DATE	PRESIDING JUDGE